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Department	Faculties	Pursuing	Ph.D

Name of Faculty Designation
Year of 

Reg.
Name of 

Research Centre
Status

Mr. Shashidhar P. K.

Mr. Kiran Kotin

Mr. Basavaraj Sortur

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

2017

2023

2023

VTU-RRC, 

Belagavi

SLNCE, 

Raichur

BEC, 

Bagalkot

University

VTU, 

Belagavi

VTU, 

Belagavi

VTU, 

Belagavi

Comprehensive 
viva-voce 
completed

Registered

Registered

Department	Faculty	Publication	-	Summary

Sl. 

No.
Name of Faculty Designation

Dr. Subhas A. Meti

Dr. Rajashekar Kunabeva

Dr. Santosh Bujari

Mr. Sunil Begumpur

Dr. S. V. Mahapurush

Mr. Kiran K Kotin

Mr. Shashidhar P K

Mr. Maltesh I.G.

Mr. Basavaraj Soratur

Mr. Manjunath Raddi Bentur

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Professor & HOD

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Int 

Journals

Int

conferences
Patents

Book / Book 

Chapters

09

16

2

1

3

1

10

2

2

2

5

2

3

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

2

3

1

-

1

-

1

-

-

-

-

1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

TOTAL 48 11 8 1

Dr.	Rajashekar	Kunabeva
Research Supervisor & 

Head of Research Centre																																																					

Dr.	Santosh	S.	Bujari
Head of the Dept., ECE 

RECOGNISED	VTU	RESEARCH	CENTRE
      					Department	of	Electronics	and	

Communication	Engineering

Department	Faculties	with	Ph.D

Biosensors

Signal Processing

VLSI & 

Signal Processing

5G Communications

VTU, Belagavi,

VTU, Belagavi,

VTU, Belagavi,

VTU, Belagavi,

2019

2022

2023

2023

2011

2013

2013

2017

Professor & HOD

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Dr. Subhas A. Meti

Dr. Rajashekar Kunabeva

Dr. Santosh Bujari

Dr. S. V. Mahapurush 

1

2

3

4
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o/isvesvaraya rr'eclino{ogica{ Vniversity 
(.State Vniversity of qovernment of'Kflmatak,a <Esta6[isfzea as per tfze 'VIV )let, 1994) 

"Jnana Sangama", Belagavi-590 018, Karnataka State, India 

Dr. B. E. Rangaswamy Ph.D. 

REGISTRAR 
Phone: (0831)2498100 
Fax: (0831) 2405467 

Ref VTUIAca.!Res. Cent./A412023-241 ~ 456 { ~~ ' 
NOTIFICATION 

Date: 9 NCV ZOZ3 
Sub: Grant of Recognition I Continuation (Extension) of Research Centers to offer Ph.D/M.Sc.(Engg.) by research reg ..... 
Ref: Executive Council Resolution No. 2.3.1, dated 07-10-2023. 

In Pursuant to the resolution of Executive Council referred to the above, it is hereby notified that the 
following Department/s are Recognized as Research Centrels to offer Ph.D I M. Sc.(Engg.) by Research programs 
lmder section (4 1) of the VTU Act 1994, in accordance with the Regulations and Guidelines in force (visit our VTU 
website www.vm.ac.in for Regulations & Guidelines). The College I Institution may apply for the continuation of 
recognition against the University Notification after completion of Recognition period of the Research Centrels. 

Name of the college: SMT. KAMALA & SRI VENKAPPA MAGADI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERI!\"G & 
TECHI'\OLOGY LAKSHMESHW AR , . 

Type of 
,J)~rtment Recognition 

Period of the 
Recognition- - --- Recogmflon 

New Research 
Computer Science & Engineering Recommended 2023-24 

Centre Recognition 
Electronics & Communication Engineering_ Recommended 2023-24 
Mechanical Engineering Recommended 2023-24 

To, 
The Principal, 
Smt. Kamala & Vekappa MAgadi 
College of Engineering & Technology, 
Gulaganji Kappa, Savannor Road, 
Lakshmeshwara- 582116, 
Dist. GADAG. 

Copy to: 

1. The Secretary to VC, VTU, Belagavi for kind information. 
2. The Registrar (Evaluation) VTU, Belagavi for kind information. 
3. The Regional Director (VC) of all Regional Offices ofVTU for kind information. 
4. The Special Officer, Ph. D. Section, VTU, Belagavi. 


