

# Smt. Kamala & Sri Venkappa M. Agadi College of Engineering & Technology, Lakshmeshwar - 582 116, Dist. Gadag.

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to VTU Belagavi, ISO 9001:2015 Certified)

## RECOGNISED VTU RESEARCH CENTRE

# Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering

### Department Faculties with Ph.D

SI. No.	Name of Faculty	Designation	Year of Reg.	University	Year of Award	Specialization
1	Dr. Subhas A. Meti	Professor & HOD	2011	VTU, Belagavi,	2019	Biosensors
2	Dr. Rajashekar Kunabeva	Associate Professor	2013	VTU, Belagavi,	2022	Signal Processing
3	Dr. Santosh Bujari	<b>Associate Professor</b>	2013	VTU, Belagavi,	2023	VLSI &
						Signal Processing
4	Dr. S. V. Mahapurush	Assistant Professor	2017	VTU, Belagavi,	2023	5G Communications

## Department Faculties Pursuing Ph.D

Name of Faculty	Designation	Year of Reg.	Name of Research Centre	University	Status
Mr. Shashidhar P. K.	Assistant Professor	2017	VTU-RRC, Belagavi	VTU, Belagavi	Comprehensive viva-voce completed
Mr. Kiran Kotin	Assistant Professor	2023	SLNCE, Raichur	VTU, Belagavi	Registered
Mr. Basavaraj Sortur	Assistant Professor	2023	BEC, Bagalkot	VTU, Belagavi	Registered

## **Department Faculty Publication - Summary**

SI. No.	Name of Faculty	Designation	Int Journals	Int conferences	Patents	Book / Book Chapters
1	Dr. Subhas A. Meti	Professor & HOD	09	5	2	-
2	Dr. Rajashekar Kunabeva	Associate Professor	16	2	3	1
3	Dr. Santosh Bujari	Associate Professor	2	3	1	-
4	Mr. Sunil Begumpur	Assistant Professor	1	-	-	-
5	Dr. S. V. Mahapurush	<b>Assistant Professor</b>	3	1	1	-
6	Mr. Kiran K Kotin	<b>Assistant Professor</b>	1	-	-	-
7	Mr. Shashidhar P K	Assistant Professor	10	-	1	-
8	Mr. Maltesh I.G.	Assistant Professor	2	-	-	-
9	Mr. Basavaraj Soratur	Assistant Professor	2	-	-	-
10	Mr. Manjunath Raddi Bentur	Assistant Professor	2	-	-	-
		TOTAL	48	11	8	1

Dr. Rajashekar Kunabeva

Research Supervisor & Head of Research Centre

Dr. Santosh S. Bujari

Head of the Dept., ECE





#### ವಿಶ್ವೇಶ್ವರಯ್ಯ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

("ವಿ ಟ ಯು ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ ೧೯೯೪" ರ ಅದಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದಿಂದ ಸ್ಥಾಪಿತವಾದ ರಾಜ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ) 'ಜ್ವಾನ ಸಂರದಮ', ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ - ೫೯೦ ರಗಿಜ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯ

#### Visvesvaraya Technological University

(State University of Government of Karnataka Established as per the VTU Act, 1994)
"Jnana Sangama", Belagavi-590 018, Karnataka State, India

Dr. B. E. Rangaswamy Ph.D. REGISTRAR

Phone: (0831) 2498100 Fax: (0831) 2405467

Ref VTU/Aca./Res. Cent./A4/2023-24/4/456/19
NOTIFICATION

Date: 2 9 NOV 2023

Sub: Grant of Recognition / Continuation (Extension) of Research Centers to offer Ph.D/M.Sc.(Engg.) by research reg..... Ref: Executive Council Resolution No. 2.3.1, dated 07-10-2023.

In Pursuant to the resolution of Executive Council referred to the above, it is hereby notified that the following Department/s are Recognized as Research Centre/s to offer Ph.D / M. Sc.(Engg.) by Research programs under section (41) of the VTU Act 1994, in accordance with the Regulations and Guidelines in force (visit our VTU website <a href="https://www.vtu.ac.in">www.vtu.ac.in</a> for Regulations & Guidelines). The College / Institution may apply for the continuation of recognition against the University Notification after completion of Recognition period of the Research Centre/s.

Name of the college: SMT. KAMALA & SRI VENKAPPA M AGADI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, LAKSHMESHWAR

Type of Recognition	Department	Recognition	Period of the Recognition
N. D 1	Computer Science & Engineering	Recommended	2023-24
New Research	Electronics & Communication Engineering	Recommended	2023-24
Centre Recognition	Mechanical Engineering	Recommended	2023-24

REGISTRAR

8/27/11/23 Q

To,
The Principal,
Smt. Kamala & Vekappa M Agadi
College of Engineering & Technology,
Gulaganji Kappa, Savannor Road,
Lakshmeshwara – 582116,
Dist. GADAG.

#### Copy to:

1. The Secretary to VC, VTU, Belagavi for kind information.

2. The Registrar (Evaluation) VTU, Belagavi for kind information.

3. The Regional Director (I/C) of all Regional Offices of VTU for kind information.

4. The Special Officer, Ph. D. Section, VTU, Belagavi.

Research Heart Medernol Debt 2 CSE, ECE & Medernol Debt 2 Polar 12/12/23